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UNIT TOTAL

UNIT QTY. PRICE AMOUNT

A - WATER MAINS & SERVICES

A-1 - 4" Dia. PVC C900 Water Line l.f. 415 $80.00 $33,200.00

A-2 - 2" Water Line (Millet St) l.f. 35 $85.00 $2,975.00

A-3 - 3/4" Dia. Copper House Service l.f. 70 $85.00 $5,950.00

B - WATER SYSTEM APPURTENANCES

B-1 - 3/4" Dia. Curb Stops and Boxes ea. 7 $600.00 $4,200.00

B-2 - 2" Dia. Curb Stop (Millet St) ea. 1 $700.00 $700.00

B-3  3/4" Dia. Corp Stops ea. 7 $600.00 $4,200.00

B-4 - 8" x 2" Wet Tap (Millet St) ea. 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

B-5 - Blowoff Hydrant ea. 1 $500.00 $500.00

B-6 - Decomission and Abandon Existing Water 
System ea. 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

C - EARTH WORK

C-1 - Exploratory Excavation (test pits as 
necessary) ea. 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

D - ROAD, SIDEWALK, DRIVE CONSTRUCTION

D-1 - Gravel Road / Driveway / Pavement 
Removal s.y. 65 $10.00 $650.00

D-2 - Gravel Driveway Repair s.y. 30 $25.00 $750.00

D-3 - Bituminious Repair - Street s.y. 25 $100.00 $2,500.00

D-3 - Bituminious Repair - Drive's/Walks s.y. 20 $100.00 $2,000.00

D-4 - Repace concrete steps l.s. 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

D-5 - Overland Surface Restoration s.y. 250 $21.00 $5,250.00

E - INCIDENTAL WORK

E-1 - Rigid Trench Insulation s.f. 200 $5.00 $1,000.00

E-2 - Traffic Control Hour 40 $120.00 $4,800.00

E-4 - Erosion Control l.s. 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

F-3 - Mobilization/Demobilization l.s. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

F - PROJECT ADMINISTRATION

F-1 - Bonds l.s. 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

SUBTOTAL $89,375.00

CONTINGENCY (15% of Construction) $13,406.25
OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION 
COSTS $102,781.25

 Opinion of Probable Construction Costs                                                                                                                                      
Town of Richmond, VT  - West Main Street 4" Waterline Replacement Project      

 
Prepared: 10/13/2020

DESCRIPTION

Opinion of Probable Construction Costs Prepared by GME 10/13/2020 Page 1



West Main Street

B
ak

er
 S

tr
ee

t

AutoCAD SHX Text
#25

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
#164

AutoCAD SHX Text
#194

AutoCAD SHX Text
#196

AutoCAD SHX Text
#212

AutoCAD SHX Text
#214

AutoCAD SHX Text
#222

AutoCAD SHX Text
HUB 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
HUB 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
HUB 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
CABLE BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONC. RETAINING WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE CURBSTOP AND RE-CONNECT EXISTING 3/4" SERVICE TO HOUSE. SEE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE CURBSTOP AND RE-CONNECT EXISTING 3/4" SERVICE TO HOUSE. SEE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE CURBSTOP AND RE-CONNECT EXISTING 3/4" SERVICE TO HOUSE. SEE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE CURBSTOP AND RE-CONNECT EXISTING 3/4" SERVICE TO HOUSE. SEE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBM

AutoCAD SHX Text
NAIL IN GMP POLE 13 ELEV.= 340.83' 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBM

AutoCAD SHX Text
NAIL IN GMP POLE 11 ELEV.= 340.82' 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBM

AutoCAD SHX Text
NAIL IN GMP POLE 9 ELEV.= 338.00' 

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE CURBSTOP AND RE-CONNECT EXISTING 3/4" SERVICE TO HOUSE #222. SEE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE STEPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE KUPFERLE ECLIPSE NO. 85 BLOW-OFF HYDRANT ASSEMBLY. SEE DETAIL. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'1" 3'6"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'3" 3'4"D

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'8" 3'4"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'5" 3'6"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'6" 3'2"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'6" 3'3"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'8" 3'2"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'8" 3'2"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'9" 3'D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
13' 2'6"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
32"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
34"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
33"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
33"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'2" 6'2"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW  " WATER SERVICE 34" WATER SERVICE TO HOUSE #25 #25

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW  " WATER SERVICE 34" WATER SERVICE TO HOUSE #164 #164

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW  " WATER SERVICE 34" WATER SERVICE TO HOUSE #194 #194

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW  " WATER SERVICE 34" WATER SERVICE TO HOUSE #196 #196

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW  " WATER SERVICE TO 34" WATER SERVICE TO HOUSE #212 AND #214 #212 AND #214

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW  " WATER SERVICE 34" WATER SERVICE TO HOUSE #222

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING GROUND

AutoCAD SHX Text
BAKER STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
KUPFERLE ECLIPSE NO. 85 BLOW-OFF HYDRANT. SEE BLOW-OFF DETAIL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING SEWER SERVICE CROSSINGS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 8" SEWER S = .4%

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING 8" SEWER S = .4%

AutoCAD SHX Text
412' PROPOSED 4" C900 PVC WATER MAIN MAINTAIN POSITIVE SLOPE TO BLOW-OFF

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVED DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HUB 2

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONNECT NEW 4IN PVC WATER MAIN TO EXISTING 4IN VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
36"D 

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAFT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET 1 OF 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
26-001

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIVIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER

AutoCAD SHX Text
WASTEWATER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1438 SOUTH BROWNELL ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
WILLISTON, VERMONT 05495

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHONE: (802)862-5590

AutoCAD SHX Text
FAX: (802)862-7598

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED CONDITIONS SITE PLAN AND PROFILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AH

AutoCAD SHX Text
AH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BPC

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGNED

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED

AutoCAD SHX Text
02/17/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAN. 2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOWN OF RICHMOND, VERMONT

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEST MAIN 4INCH WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLIENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE: S:\GME Project Files\26-000\26-001 Richmond - West Main Street 4-inch Waterline Replacement\Drawing\Richmond West Main 4inch 2-11-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITE PLAN SCALE: 1"=20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROFILE SCALE:  H: 1"=20'   V: 1"=2'

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 inch =     ft.

AutoCAD SHX Text
( IN FEET )

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX. RIGHT OF WAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAJOR CONTOUR

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINOR CONTOUR

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING WATER

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE WALK/DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HUB X

AutoCAD SHX Text
OVERHEAD WIRE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEMPORARY BENCHMARK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
POWER POLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB STOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%ULEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVED ROAD/DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL DRIVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANITARY MANHOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED 4IN PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UINSET 1:%%U CONNECTION TO THE SYSTEM

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE INSET 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATION AND DEPTH OF SEWER SERVICE @ PROPOSED WATER SEWER CROSSING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATION AND DEPTH OF SEWER SERVICE @ PROPOSED WATER SEWER CROSSING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATION AND DEPTH OF SEWER SERVICE @ PROPOSED WATER SEWER CROSSING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOCATION AND DEPTH OF SEWER SERVICE @ PROPOSED WATER SEWER CROSSING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES: 1. UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE  UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE  LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE  ARE APPROXIMATE ARE APPROXIMATE  APPROXIMATE APPROXIMATE ONLY. THOSE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON  THOSE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THOSE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON  SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON  ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON  THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON  DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON  ARE BASED ON ARE BASED ON  BASED ON BASED ON  ON ON THE BEST  AVAILABLE INFORMATION. PRIOR TO AVAILABLE INFORMATION. PRIOR TO  INFORMATION. PRIOR TO INFORMATION. PRIOR TO  PRIOR TO PRIOR TO  TO TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET WITH THE ENGINEER, OWNER AND REPRESENTATIVES OF THE WATER DEPARTMENT, TELEPHONE COMPANY, ELECTRIC COMPANY, AND ANY OTHER UTILITIES THAT MAY BE INVOLVED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT TO COORDINATE THE MARKING, AND TIMING OF DISRUPTIONS OF VARIOUS UTILITIES, IF ANY. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS. 2. CAP/PLUG ALL PIPES TO BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT CAP/PLUG ALL PIPES TO BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT  ALL PIPES TO BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT ALL PIPES TO BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT  PIPES TO BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT PIPES TO BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT  TO BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT TO BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT  BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT BE ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT  ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT ABANDONED UPON SEGMENT  UPON SEGMENT UPON SEGMENT  SEGMENT SEGMENT DECOMMISSIONING.  3. ALL WATER MAINS TO BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF ALL WATER MAINS TO BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF  WATER MAINS TO BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF WATER MAINS TO BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF  MAINS TO BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF MAINS TO BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF  TO BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF TO BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF  BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF BE INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF  INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF INSTALLED WITH MINIMUM 6' OF  WITH MINIMUM 6' OF WITH MINIMUM 6' OF  MINIMUM 6' OF MINIMUM 6' OF  6' OF 6' OF  OF OF COVER DEPTH, UNLESS INSULATED. 4. ALL FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES FOR POTABLE WATER ALL FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES FOR POTABLE WATER  FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES FOR POTABLE WATER FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES FOR POTABLE WATER  AND APPURTENANCES FOR POTABLE WATER AND APPURTENANCES FOR POTABLE WATER  APPURTENANCES FOR POTABLE WATER APPURTENANCES FOR POTABLE WATER  FOR POTABLE WATER FOR POTABLE WATER  POTABLE WATER POTABLE WATER  WATER WATER SERVICE ARE TO BE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT  ARE TO BE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT ARE TO BE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT  TO BE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT TO BE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT  BE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT BE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT  DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT  IRON MECHANICAL JOINT IRON MECHANICAL JOINT  MECHANICAL JOINT MECHANICAL JOINT  JOINT JOINT TYPE. 5. MAINTAIN SERVICE TO RESIDENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION  MAINTAIN SERVICE TO RESIDENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION  6. ALL PIPING TO BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND ALL PIPING TO BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND  PIPING TO BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND PIPING TO BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND  TO BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND TO BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND  BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND BE PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND  PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND PROPERLY SUPPORTED AND  SUPPORTED AND SUPPORTED AND  AND AND RESTRAINED. 7. HYDROSTATIC, LEAKAGE AND BACTERIA  TESTING SHALL HYDROSTATIC, LEAKAGE AND BACTERIA  TESTING SHALL  LEAKAGE AND BACTERIA  TESTING SHALL LEAKAGE AND BACTERIA  TESTING SHALL  AND BACTERIA  TESTING SHALL AND BACTERIA  TESTING SHALL  BACTERIA  TESTING SHALL BACTERIA  TESTING SHALL   TESTING SHALL  TESTING SHALL TESTING SHALL  SHALL SHALL CONFORM TO ALL PROVISIONS OF AWWA (LATEST  TO ALL PROVISIONS OF AWWA (LATEST TO ALL PROVISIONS OF AWWA (LATEST  ALL PROVISIONS OF AWWA (LATEST ALL PROVISIONS OF AWWA (LATEST  PROVISIONS OF AWWA (LATEST PROVISIONS OF AWWA (LATEST  OF AWWA (LATEST OF AWWA (LATEST  AWWA (LATEST AWWA (LATEST  (LATEST (LATEST VERSION) 8. COORDINATE ALL WATER MAIN/SERVICE CONSTRUCTION COORDINATE ALL WATER MAIN/SERVICE CONSTRUCTION  ALL WATER MAIN/SERVICE CONSTRUCTION ALL WATER MAIN/SERVICE CONSTRUCTION  WATER MAIN/SERVICE CONSTRUCTION WATER MAIN/SERVICE CONSTRUCTION  MAIN/SERVICE CONSTRUCTION MAIN/SERVICE CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION WITH THE TOWN OF RICHMOND WATER RESOURCES. 9. SEE DETAIL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE SEE DETAIL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE  DETAIL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE DETAIL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE  DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE  AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE  SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE  FOR MORE FOR MORE  MORE MORE INFORMATION. 10. ELEVATIONS NOTED ARE BASED ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.  ELEVATIONS NOTED ARE BASED ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.   NOTED ARE BASED ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.  NOTED ARE BASED ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.   ARE BASED ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.  ARE BASED ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.   BASED ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.  BASED ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.   ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.  ON CURRENT U.S.G.S.   CURRENT U.S.G.S.  CURRENT U.S.G.S.   U.S.G.S.  U.S.G.S.  DATUM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TELEPHONE/CABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED TEST PIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOUSE NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
###



s

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB RIM=334.67 12" INV. IN=331.59 18" IN.V OUT=330.42

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" PE CULVERT

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" PE CULVERT

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
W

AutoCAD SHX Text
#88

AutoCAD SHX Text
CASING

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAFT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET 2 OF 3

AutoCAD SHX Text
26-001

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CIVIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER

AutoCAD SHX Text
WASTEWATER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1438 SOUTH BROWNELL ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
WILLISTON, VERMONT 05495

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHONE: (802)862-5590

AutoCAD SHX Text
FAX: (802)862-7598

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPING DETAILS MILLET STREET CONNECTION DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
AH

AutoCAD SHX Text
AH

AutoCAD SHX Text
BPC

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGNED

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED

AutoCAD SHX Text
02/17/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLOT DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
JAN. 2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOWN OF RICHMOND, VERMONT

AutoCAD SHX Text
WEST MAIN 4INCH WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLIENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FILE: S:\GME Project Files\26-000\26-001 Richmond - West Main Street 4-inch Waterline Replacement\Drawing\Richmond West Main 4inch 2-11-16

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
EMBEDMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.5 O.D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HAUNCHING

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEDDING

AutoCAD SHX Text
INITIAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BACKFILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
O.D.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UTYPICAL TRENCH DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UBURIED WATER PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: NONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.  NO MECHANICAL TAMPERS SHALL BE USED DIRECTLY OVER PIPE TO INSURE THE PIPE IS NO MECHANICAL TAMPERS SHALL BE USED DIRECTLY OVER PIPE TO INSURE THE PIPE IS     NOT DAMAGED. NOT DAMAGED. 2.  ROCK EXCAVATION PAY LIMITS: ROCK EXCAVATION PAY LIMITS:     ROCK EXCAVATION PAYMENT IS INCLUDED IN BID ITEM PROVIDED IN SCHEDULE OF PRICES.  ROCK EXCAVATION PAYMENT IS INCLUDED IN BID ITEM PROVIDED IN SCHEDULE OF PRICES.  3.  EMBEDMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE TESTED AND SHOWN BY THE CONTRACTOR TO MEET  EMBEDMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE TESTED AND SHOWN BY THE CONTRACTOR TO MEET    THE REQUIREMENTS OF SPEC. SECTION 02220. THE REQUIREMENTS OF SPEC. SECTION 02220. 4. MATERIALS SHALL BE PLACED IN MAXIMUM 6in LAYERS AND COMPACTED TO ACHIEVE NOT MATERIALS SHALL BE PLACED IN MAXIMUM 6in LAYERS AND COMPACTED TO ACHIEVE NOT     LESS THAN 90% (95% IN ROADS) OF MAXIMUM DENSITY (STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY). LESS THAN 90% (95% IN ROADS) OF MAXIMUM DENSITY (STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY). 5.  FINAL BACKFILL (SUITABLE MATERIALS) SHALL NOT CONTAIN ANY STONES MORE THAN 12in IN FINAL BACKFILL (SUITABLE MATERIALS) SHALL NOT CONTAIN ANY STONES MORE THAN 12in IN     LARGEST DIMENSION, BE GREATER THAN 50lbs, OR CONTAIN ANY FROZEN, WET, OR ORGANIC LARGEST DIMENSION, BE GREATER THAN 50lbs, OR CONTAIN ANY FROZEN, WET, OR ORGANIC     MATERIALS. MATERIALS. 6.  WIDTH OF TRENCH AT SURFACE SHALL BE KEPT AS NARROW AS PRACTICAL. WIDTH OF TRENCH AT SURFACE SHALL BE KEPT AS NARROW AS PRACTICAL. 7.  PAYMENT UNDER THE ITEMS OF WORK SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IS TO THE PAYMENT UNDER THE ITEMS OF WORK SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IS TO THE     LIMITS SHOWN. LIMITS SHOWN. 8.  TRENCHES SHALL BE COMPLETELY DEWATERED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF PIPE BEDDING TRENCHES SHALL BE COMPLETELY DEWATERED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF PIPE BEDDING     MATERIAL AND BE KEPT DEWATERED DURING INSTALLATION OF PIPE, EMBEDMENT MATERIALS, MATERIAL AND BE KEPT DEWATERED DURING INSTALLATION OF PIPE, EMBEDMENT MATERIALS,     AND INITIAL BACKFILL. AND INITIAL BACKFILL. 9.  PERMANENT SHEETING SHALL BE INSTALLED ONLY IF REQUIRED BY JOB CONDITIONS. PERMANENT SHEETING SHALL BE INSTALLED ONLY IF REQUIRED BY JOB CONDITIONS. 10.  SEE SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 02220; EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL AND FILL FOR MORE SEE SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 02220; EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL AND FILL FOR MORE     COMPLETE MATERIALS SPECIFICATION.  COMPLETE MATERIALS SPECIFICATION.  

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRENCH NOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE FOLLOWING EMBEDMENT MATERIALS MAY BE USED FOR D.I.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MANUFACTURED GRANULAR MATERIAL, MAXIMUM PARTICLE SIZE = 1 " 12" COARSE SANDS AND GRAVELS, MAXIMUM PARTICLE SIZE OF 1 ", GENERALLY GRANULAR AND 12", GENERALLY GRANULAR AND NON-COHESIVE. MIXED GRAIN SOILS: FINE SAND AND CLAYEY GRAVELS, INCLUDING FINE SANDS, SANDY-CLAY MIXTURES AND GRAVEL-CLAY MIXTURES. MAXIMUM PARTICLE SIZE = 1 ".12".

AutoCAD SHX Text
THE FOLLOWING EMBEDMENT MATERIALS MAY BE USED FOR PVC, PE, & COPPER PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAND: 90-100 PERCENT PASSING THROUGH A HALF-INCH ( ") SIEVE AND NOT MORE THAN 12") SIEVE AND NOT MORE THAN 15 PERCENT PASSING THROUGH A No. 200 SIEVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINIMUM DEPTH IS 6' UNLESS INSULATED

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINAL BACKFILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
IF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IS REMOVED, REPLACE WITH MATERIAL REVIEWED BY ENGINEER. PAYMENT WIDTH IS TRENCH WIDTH AT TOP OF PIPE, 3ft MAXIMUM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDISTURBED MATERIAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LENGTH OF OPEN TRENCH SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROUND SURFACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3" WIDE METALLIC DETECTOR TAPE TO BE INSTALLED WITH PVC PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"%%C & 6"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
8"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
10"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"%%C & 6"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
8"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
10"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"%%C & 6"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
8"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
10"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
16"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
10"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
8"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"%%C & 6"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
COHESIVE GRANULAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
SILT

AutoCAD SHX Text
WELL GRADED SANDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
AND GRAVEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
WYES

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEES & PLUGS

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
90%%D BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
45%%D BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
22-1/2%%D BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
11-1/4%%D BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPELINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIZE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATERIALS

AutoCAD SHX Text
BEARING FACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
FITTING TO BE RESTRAINED

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEIGHT (H) AND WIDTH (B) OF BEARING FACE FOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. HYDROSTATIC AND LEAKAGE TEST PRESSURE PER SPECIFICATIONS. 2. UNDISTURBED EARTH: SIDE OF TRENCH OR OTHER EXCAVATION. 3. SEE DIAGRAM FOR H AND B LOCATION REFERENCE. MEASURED IN FEET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:  CONTRACTOR MAY SUBMIT OPTIONAL THRUST RESTRAINT DEVICES, CONTRACTOR MAY SUBMIT OPTIONAL THRUST RESTRAINT DEVICES,       SUCH AS "GRIPPER RINGS" OR RETAINER GLANDS, FOR REVIEW BY SUCH AS "GRIPPER RINGS" OR RETAINER GLANDS, FOR REVIEW BY       ENGINEER IN LIEU OF THE THRUST BLOCK DETAILS SHOWN ABOVE.ENGINEER IN LIEU OF THE THRUST BLOCK DETAILS SHOWN ABOVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2" MIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uVERTICAL BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uSECTION A-A

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uHORIZONTAL BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
45%%D

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL BEARING THRUST BLOCK DETAILS AND SECTION SCALE: NONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%uHORIZONTAL TEE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES: 1.  ALL THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE CLASS "B" CONCRETE, SEE SPEC. SECTION 03300 ALL THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE CLASS "B" CONCRETE, SEE SPEC. SECTION 03300 2.  CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED SO AS NOT TO HAMPER THE FUTURE REMOVAL OF A FITTING. CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED SO AS NOT TO HAMPER THE FUTURE REMOVAL OF A FITTING. 3.  WRAP FITTINGS IN (2) LAYERS POLYETHYLENE PLASTIC SHEET PRIOR TO FORMING AND WRAP FITTINGS IN (2) LAYERS POLYETHYLENE PLASTIC SHEET PRIOR TO FORMING AND     POURING THRUST BLOCK. POURING THRUST BLOCK. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINIMUM BEARING FACE "HEIGHTS AND WIDTHS" FOR CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS (TEST PRESSURE = 250 PSI)

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) #4 REBAR AROUND FITTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDISTURBED SOIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDISTURBED SOIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE BEARING FACE AGAINST UNDISTURBED EARTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDISTURBED SOIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECOMPACTED SOIL TO RESIST HORIZONTAL FORCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		1.30		1.30		1.80		1.30		2.50		1.70		3.40		2.00		4.00		1.30		2.501.30		1.30		1.80		1.30		2.50		1.70		3.40		2.00		4.00		1.30		2.501.30		1.80		1.30		2.50		1.70		3.40		2.00		4.00		1.30		2.501.80		1.30		2.50		1.70		3.40		2.00		4.00		1.30		2.501.30		2.50		1.70		3.40		2.00		4.00		1.30		2.502.50		1.70		3.40		2.00		4.00		1.30		2.501.70		3.40		2.00		4.00		1.30		2.503.40		2.00		4.00		1.30		2.502.00		4.00		1.30		2.504.00		1.30		2.501.30		2.502.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		1.60		1.30		2.30		1.70		3.30		2.20		4.40		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.301.60		1.30		2.30		1.70		3.30		2.20		4.40		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.301.30		2.30		1.70		3.30		2.20		4.40		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.302.30		1.70		3.30		2.20		4.40		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.301.70		3.30		2.20		4.40		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.303.30		2.20		4.40		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.302.20		4.40		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.304.40		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.302.70		5.30		1.70		3.305.30		1.70		3.301.70		3.303.30

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		2.00		1.50		2.90		2.00		4.00		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.00		4.002.00		1.50		2.90		2.00		4.00		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.00		4.001.50		2.90		2.00		4.00		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.00		4.002.90		2.00		4.00		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.00		4.002.00		4.00		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.00		4.004.00		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.00		4.002.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.00		4.005.50		3.30		6.50		2.00		4.003.30		6.50		2.00		4.006.50		2.00		4.002.00		4.004.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		2.40		1.70		3.40		2.40		4.80		3.30		6.60		3.90		7.80		2.40		4.802.40		1.70		3.40		2.40		4.80		3.30		6.60		3.90		7.80		2.40		4.801.70		3.40		2.40		4.80		3.30		6.60		3.90		7.80		2.40		4.803.40		2.40		4.80		3.30		6.60		3.90		7.80		2.40		4.802.40		4.80		3.30		6.60		3.90		7.80		2.40		4.804.80		3.30		6.60		3.90		7.80		2.40		4.803.30		6.60		3.90		7.80		2.40		4.806.60		3.90		7.80		2.40		4.803.90		7.80		2.40		4.807.80		2.40		4.802.40		4.804.80

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.70		3.30		2.30		4.60		3.20		6.40		4.40		8.70		5.20		10.40	3.20		6.403.30		2.30		4.60		3.20		6.40		4.40		8.70		5.20		10.40	3.20		6.402.30		4.60		3.20		6.40		4.40		8.70		5.20		10.40	3.20		6.404.60		3.20		6.40		4.40		8.70		5.20		10.40	3.20		6.403.20		6.40		4.40		8.70		5.20		10.40	3.20		6.406.40		4.40		8.70		5.20		10.40	3.20		6.404.40		8.70		5.20		10.40	3.20		6.408.70		5.20		10.40	3.20		6.405.20		10.40	3.20		6.4010.40	3.20		6.403.20		6.406.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		2.10		1.50		2.90		2.10		4.10		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.10		4.102.10		1.50		2.90		2.10		4.10		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.10		4.101.50		2.90		2.10		4.10		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.10		4.102.90		2.10		4.10		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.10		4.102.10		4.10		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.10		4.104.10		2.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.10		4.102.80		5.50		3.30		6.50		2.10		4.105.50		3.30		6.50		2.10		4.103.30		6.50		2.10		4.106.50		2.10		4.102.10		4.104.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.40		2.70		1.90		3.80		2.70		5.30		3.60		7.20		4.30		8.60		2.70		5.302.70		1.90		3.80		2.70		5.30		3.60		7.20		4.30		8.60		2.70		5.301.90		3.80		2.70		5.30		3.60		7.20		4.30		8.60		2.70		5.303.80		2.70		5.30		3.60		7.20		4.30		8.60		2.70		5.302.70		5.30		3.60		7.20		4.30		8.60		2.70		5.305.30		3.60		7.20		4.30		8.60		2.70		5.303.60		7.20		4.30		8.60		2.70		5.307.20		4.30		8.60		2.70		5.304.30		8.60		2.70		5.308.60		2.70		5.302.70		5.305.30

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.70		3.30		2.40		4.70		3.30		6.60		4.50		8.90		5.30		10.60	3.30		6.603.30		2.40		4.70		3.30		6.60		4.50		8.90		5.30		10.60	3.30		6.602.40		4.70		3.30		6.60		4.50		8.90		5.30		10.60	3.30		6.604.70		3.30		6.60		4.50		8.90		5.30		10.60	3.30		6.603.30		6.60		4.50		8.90		5.30		10.60	3.30		6.606.60		4.50		8.90		5.30		10.60	3.30		6.604.50		8.90		5.30		10.60	3.30		6.608.90		5.30		10.60	3.30		6.605.30		10.60	3.30		6.6010.60	3.30		6.603.30		6.606.60

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.00		4.00		2.80		5.60		4.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.904.00		2.80		5.60		4.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.902.80		5.60		4.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.905.60		4.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.904.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.907.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.905.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.9010.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.906.40		12.80	4.00		7.9012.80	4.00		7.904.00		7.907.90

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.70		5.30		3.80		7.50		5.30		10.50	7.20		14.30	8.50		17.00	5.30		10.505.30		3.80		7.50		5.30		10.50	7.20		14.30	8.50		17.00	5.30		10.503.80		7.50		5.30		10.50	7.20		14.30	8.50		17.00	5.30		10.507.50		5.30		10.50	7.20		14.30	8.50		17.00	5.30		10.505.30		10.50	7.20		14.30	8.50		17.00	5.30		10.5010.50	7.20		14.30	8.50		17.00	5.30		10.507.20		14.30	8.50		17.00	5.30		10.5014.30	8.50		17.00	5.30		10.508.50		17.00	5.30		10.5017.00	5.30		10.505.30		10.5010.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		1.40		1.30		2.00		1.50		2.90		2.00		3.90		2.30		4.60		1.50		2.901.40		1.30		2.00		1.50		2.90		2.00		3.90		2.30		4.60		1.50		2.901.30		2.00		1.50		2.90		2.00		3.90		2.30		4.60		1.50		2.902.00		1.50		2.90		2.00		3.90		2.30		4.60		1.50		2.901.50		2.90		2.00		3.90		2.30		4.60		1.50		2.902.90		2.00		3.90		2.30		4.60		1.50		2.902.00		3.90		2.30		4.60		1.50		2.903.90		2.30		4.60		1.50		2.902.30		4.60		1.50		2.904.60		1.50		2.901.50		2.902.90

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		1.90		1.40		2.70		1.90		3.80		2.60		5.10		3.10		6.10		1.90		3.801.90		1.40		2.70		1.90		3.80		2.60		5.10		3.10		6.10		1.90		3.801.40		2.70		1.90		3.80		2.60		5.10		3.10		6.10		1.90		3.802.70		1.90		3.80		2.60		5.10		3.10		6.10		1.90		3.801.90		3.80		2.60		5.10		3.10		6.10		1.90		3.803.80		2.60		5.10		3.10		6.10		1.90		3.802.60		5.10		3.10		6.10		1.90		3.805.10		3.10		6.10		1.90		3.803.10		6.10		1.90		3.806.10		1.90		3.801.90		3.803.80

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		2.40		1.70		3.30		2.40		4.70		3.20		6.30		3.80		7.50		2.40		4.702.40		1.70		3.30		2.40		4.70		3.20		6.30		3.80		7.50		2.40		4.701.70		3.30		2.40		4.70		3.20		6.30		3.80		7.50		2.40		4.703.30		2.40		4.70		3.20		6.30		3.80		7.50		2.40		4.702.40		4.70		3.20		6.30		3.80		7.50		2.40		4.704.70		3.20		6.30		3.80		7.50		2.40		4.703.20		6.30		3.80		7.50		2.40		4.706.30		3.80		7.50		2.40		4.703.80		7.50		2.40		4.707.50		2.40		4.702.40		4.704.70

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.40		2.80		2.00		4.00		2.80		5.60		3.80		7.60		4.50		9.00		2.80		5.602.80		2.00		4.00		2.80		5.60		3.80		7.60		4.50		9.00		2.80		5.602.00		4.00		2.80		5.60		3.80		7.60		4.50		9.00		2.80		5.604.00		2.80		5.60		3.80		7.60		4.50		9.00		2.80		5.602.80		5.60		3.80		7.60		4.50		9.00		2.80		5.605.60		3.80		7.60		4.50		9.00		2.80		5.603.80		7.60		4.50		9.00		2.80		5.607.60		4.50		9.00		2.80		5.604.50		9.00		2.80		5.609.00		2.80		5.602.80		5.605.60

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.90		3.80		2.70		5.30		3.70		7.40		5.10		10.10	6.00		12.00	3.70		7.403.80		2.70		5.30		3.70		7.40		5.10		10.10	6.00		12.00	3.70		7.402.70		5.30		3.70		7.40		5.10		10.10	6.00		12.00	3.70		7.405.30		3.70		7.40		5.10		10.10	6.00		12.00	3.70		7.403.70		7.40		5.10		10.10	6.00		12.00	3.70		7.407.40		5.10		10.10	6.00		12.00	3.70		7.405.10		10.10	6.00		12.00	3.70		7.4010.10	6.00		12.00	3.70		7.406.00		12.00	3.70		7.4012.00	3.70		7.403.70		7.407.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		1.30		1.30		1.40		1.30		2.00		1.40		2.80		1.70		3.30		1.30		2.001.30		1.30		1.40		1.30		2.00		1.40		2.80		1.70		3.30		1.30		2.001.30		1.40		1.30		2.00		1.40		2.80		1.70		3.30		1.30		2.001.40		1.30		2.00		1.40		2.80		1.70		3.30		1.30		2.001.30		2.00		1.40		2.80		1.70		3.30		1.30		2.002.00		1.40		2.80		1.70		3.30		1.30		2.001.40		2.80		1.70		3.30		1.30		2.002.80		1.70		3.30		1.30		2.001.70		3.30		1.30		2.003.30		1.30		2.001.30		2.002.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		1.30		1.30		1.90		1.40		2.70		1.80		3.60		2.20		4.30		1.40		2.701.30		1.30		1.90		1.40		2.70		1.80		3.60		2.20		4.30		1.40		2.701.30		1.90		1.40		2.70		1.80		3.60		2.20		4.30		1.40		2.701.90		1.40		2.70		1.80		3.60		2.20		4.30		1.40		2.701.40		2.70		1.80		3.60		2.20		4.30		1.40		2.702.70		1.80		3.60		2.20		4.30		1.40		2.701.80		3.60		2.20		4.30		1.40		2.703.60		2.20		4.30		1.40		2.702.20		4.30		1.40		2.704.30		1.40		2.701.40		2.702.70

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		1.70		1.30		2.40		1.70		3.30		2.30		4.50		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.301.70		1.30		2.40		1.70		3.30		2.30		4.50		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.301.30		2.40		1.70		3.30		2.30		4.50		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.302.40		1.70		3.30		2.30		4.50		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.301.70		3.30		2.30		4.50		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.303.30		2.30		4.50		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.302.30		4.50		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.304.50		2.70		5.30		1.70		3.302.70		5.30		1.70		3.305.30		1.70		3.301.70		3.303.30

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.30		2.00		1.40		2.80		2.00		3.90		2.70		5.40		3.20		6.40		2.00		3.902.00		1.40		2.80		2.00		3.90		2.70		5.40		3.20		6.40		2.00		3.901.40		2.80		2.00		3.90		2.70		5.40		3.20		6.40		2.00		3.902.80		2.00		3.90		2.70		5.40		3.20		6.40		2.00		3.902.00		3.90		2.70		5.40		3.20		6.40		2.00		3.903.90		2.70		5.40		3.20		6.40		2.00		3.902.70		5.40		3.20		6.40		2.00		3.905.40		3.20		6.40		2.00		3.903.20		6.40		2.00		3.906.40		2.00		3.902.00		3.903.90

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.40		2.70		1.90		3.80		2.70		5.30		3.60		7.10		4.30		8.50		2.70		5.302.70		1.90		3.80		2.70		5.30		3.60		7.10		4.30		8.50		2.70		5.301.90		3.80		2.70		5.30		3.60		7.10		4.30		8.50		2.70		5.303.80		2.70		5.30		3.60		7.10		4.30		8.50		2.70		5.302.70		5.30		3.60		7.10		4.30		8.50		2.70		5.305.30		3.60		7.10		4.30		8.50		2.70		5.303.60		7.10		4.30		8.50		2.70		5.307.10		4.30		8.50		2.70		5.304.30		8.50		2.70		5.308.50		2.70		5.302.70		5.305.30

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
24"%%C

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.50		4.90		3.50		6.90		4.90		9.70		6.60		13.10	7.80		15.60	4.90		9.704.90		3.50		6.90		4.90		9.70		6.60		13.10	7.80		15.60	4.90		9.703.50		6.90		4.90		9.70		6.60		13.10	7.80		15.60	4.90		9.706.90		4.90		9.70		6.60		13.10	7.80		15.60	4.90		9.704.90		9.70		6.60		13.10	7.80		15.60	4.90		9.709.70		6.60		13.10	7.80		15.60	4.90		9.706.60		13.10	7.80		15.60	4.90		9.7013.10	7.80		15.60	4.90		9.707.80		15.60	4.90		9.7015.60	4.90		9.704.90		9.709.70

AutoCAD SHX Text
4.00		8.00		5.70		11.30	7.90		15.80	10.70	21.40	12.80	25.50	7.90		15.808.00		5.70		11.30	7.90		15.80	10.70	21.40	12.80	25.50	7.90		15.805.70		11.30	7.90		15.80	10.70	21.40	12.80	25.50	7.90		15.8011.30	7.90		15.80	10.70	21.40	12.80	25.50	7.90		15.807.90		15.80	10.70	21.40	12.80	25.50	7.90		15.8015.80	10.70	21.40	12.80	25.50	7.90		15.8010.70	21.40	12.80	25.50	7.90		15.8021.40	12.80	25.50	7.90		15.8012.80	25.50	7.90		15.8025.50	7.90		15.807.90		15.8015.80

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.80		5.60		4.00		8.00		5.60		11.20	7.60		15.20	9.00		18.00	5.60		11.205.60		4.00		8.00		5.60		11.20	7.60		15.20	9.00		18.00	5.60		11.204.00		8.00		5.60		11.20	7.60		15.20	9.00		18.00	5.60		11.208.00		5.60		11.20	7.60		15.20	9.00		18.00	5.60		11.205.60		11.20	7.60		15.20	9.00		18.00	5.60		11.2011.20	7.60		15.20	9.00		18.00	5.60		11.207.60		15.20	9.00		18.00	5.60		11.2015.20	9.00		18.00	5.60		11.209.00		18.00	5.60		11.2018.00	5.60		11.205.60		11.2011.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.00		4.00		2.80		5.60		4.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.904.00		2.80		5.60		4.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.902.80		5.60		4.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.905.60		4.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.904.00		7.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.907.90		5.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.905.40		10.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.9010.70	6.40		12.80	4.00		7.906.40		12.80	4.00		7.9012.80	4.00		7.904.00		7.907.90

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"±

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES: 1.  WHEN USING PVC WATER MAIN, PROVIDE DOUBLE STRAP SERVICE CONNECTION WHEN USING PVC WATER MAIN, PROVIDE DOUBLE STRAP SERVICE CONNECTION   SADDLES FOR SERVICE CONNECTIONS.  SEE SPECIFICATIONS. SADDLES FOR SERVICE CONNECTIONS.  SEE SPECIFICATIONS. 2.   TEFLON THREAD SEALANT TAPE WILL BE USED ON ALL CORPORATION STOPS TEFLON THREAD SEALANT TAPE WILL BE USED ON ALL CORPORATION STOPS     PRIOR TO INSERTION PRIOR TO INSERTION      A.   SPIRAL WRAP COMPLETELY COMPLETELY COVERING THE THREAD AREA A.   SPIRAL WRAP COMPLETELY COMPLETELY COVERING THE THREAD AREA SPIRAL WRAP COMPLETELY COMPLETELY COVERING THE THREAD AREA          WITH TWO WRAPS WITH TWO WRAPS      B.   PIPE DOPE OR OTHER LIQUID THREAD SEALANTS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE B.   PIPE DOPE OR OTHER LIQUID THREAD SEALANTS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE PIPE DOPE OR OTHER LIQUID THREAD SEALANTS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE 3.   LEAVE ONE TO THREE THREADS SHOWING OUTSIDE OF PIPE LEAVE ONE TO THREE THREADS SHOWING OUTSIDE OF PIPE 4.   MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN CORPORATIONS ALONG PIPE IS 12" MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN CORPORATIONS ALONG PIPE IS 12" THE FOLLOWING EMBEDMENT MATERIALS MAY BE USED FOR HDPE OR COPPER SERVICES SAND; 90-100 PERCENT PASSING THROUGH A HALF-INCH ( ") SIEVE AND NOT MORE 12") SIEVE AND NOT MORE THAN 15 PERCENT PASSING THROUGH A No. 200 SIEVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL HOUSE CONNECTION DETAIL SCALE: NONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINISHED GRADE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTENSION STYLE CURB BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSULATION NEEDED IF BURIED LESS THAN 6'

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINIMUM 4'x 2' RIGID INSULATION. 3" THICK CENTERED OVER BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB STOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLUG FOR FUTURE CONNECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"x 8"x 16" CONCRETE CAP BLOCK ON UNDISTURBED EARTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPERTY LINE OR PERMANENT EASEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE VERTICAL BEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
34" CORPORATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
NORMALLY  " TYPE "K" COPPER  34" TYPE "K" COPPER  (OTHER SIZES AS REQUIRED BY CONTRACT DRAWING

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW WATER  MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTENSION TYPE  CURB BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
3" WIDE  METALLIC DETECTOR TAPE, TYP. ALL SERVICES

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES: 1. NEW WATER MAINS SHALL BE LAID AT LEAST 10' FROM EXISTING SEWER LINES WHEN RUNNING NEW WATER MAINS SHALL BE LAID AT LEAST 10' FROM EXISTING SEWER LINES WHEN RUNNING PARALLEL AND AT SAME ELEVATION. 2. WHERE A NEW WATER MAIN CROSSES OVER AN EXISTING SEWER LIINE THERE WILL BE A WHERE A NEW WATER MAIN CROSSES OVER AN EXISTING SEWER LIINE THERE WILL BE A MINIMUM VERTICAL SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 18" BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE OF THE WATER AND THE OUTSIDE OF THE SEWER. AT CROSSINGS, ONE FULL LENGTH OF WATER PIPE SHALL BE LOCATED SO AS BOTH JOINTS ARE AS FAR FROM THE SEWER AS POSSIBLE. 3. WHERE A NEW WATER MAIN CROSSES UNDER AN EXISTING SEWER LINE THERE WILL BE A WHERE A NEW WATER MAIN CROSSES UNDER AN EXISTING SEWER LINE THERE WILL BE A MINIMUM VERTICAL SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 18" BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE OF THE WATER AND THE OUTSIDE OF THE SEWER 4. IF THE SEWER MAIN IS LOCATED ABOVE THE WATER MAIN THE  FIRST SEWER PIPE JOINTS ON IF THE SEWER MAIN IS LOCATED ABOVE THE WATER MAIN THE  FIRST SEWER PIPE JOINTS ON EACH SIDE OF THE WATER MAIN MUST BE CONCRETE ENCASED

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER / SEWER SEPARATION DETAIL SCALE: NONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FULL LENGTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTERLINE CROSSING  POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
BACKFILL AS PER PIPE DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"  ECLIPSE NO. 85 BLOW OFF DETAILSCALE: NONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW 4"  WATER MAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
2"x8"x16" SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" CURB VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" MJ INLET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DUCTILE PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CURB BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROUND SURFACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ECLIPSE 85 BLOW-OFF HYDRANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDISTURBED EARTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
THRUST BLOCKS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CRUSHED STONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPICAL TRENCH PAVEMENT/GRAVEL REPAIR SCALE: NONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES PAVED ROADS/DRIVES: 1. ALL PAVEMENT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPACTED THICKNESS AS SHOWN. ALL PAVEMENT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPACTED THICKNESS AS SHOWN. 2. KEEP TRENCH SURFACE AS NARROW AS PRACTICAL. KEEP TRENCH SURFACE AS NARROW AS PRACTICAL. 3. THE EDGE OF EXISTING PAVEMENT SHALL BE TRIMMED STRAIGHT AND SQUARE PRIOR THE EDGE OF EXISTING PAVEMENT SHALL BE TRIMMED STRAIGHT AND SQUARE PRIOR TOP PLACING EACH LAYER OF PAVEMENT. A MINIMUM OF 1' SHALL BE TRIMMED BACK FROM THE TOP EDGE OF THE TRENCH. 4. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 02510 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 02510 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. 5. ALL EXISTING ROAD LINES SHALL BE RE-MARKED AS NECESSARY. ALL EXISTING ROAD LINES SHALL BE RE-MARKED AS NECESSARY. 6. SHOULDER SHALL BE REPLACED IF NECESSARY TO AS IT EXISTED PRIOR TO SHOULDER SHALL BE REPLACED IF NECESSARY TO AS IT EXISTED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 7. IF ROADWAY FABRIC IS PRESENT CUT BACK SUBBASE TO PROVIDE PROPER IF ROADWAY FABRIC IS PRESENT CUT BACK SUBBASE TO PROVIDE PROPER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDED LAP JOINT. FABRIC TO BE MIRIFI 500X OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
16" MIN. COMPACTED GRAVEL SUBBASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPLY TACK COAT TO EDGES OF EXISTING PAVEMENT BEFORE PLACING EACH LAYER OF PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING PAVEMENT (ROAD, DRIVE, PARKING AREA, ETC.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " MINIMUM TOP COURSE14" MINIMUM TOP COURSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2" MINIMUM BASE COURSE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD CONSTRUCTION FABRIC MIRAFI 500X, OR EQUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" MIN. COMPACTED SURFACE GRAVEL. (MATCH EXISTING DEPTH & GRADE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES FOR GRAVEL ROADS/DRIVES: 1.  IF ROADWAY FABRIC IS PRESENT CUT BACK SUBBASE TO PROVIDE PROPER IF ROADWAY FABRIC IS PRESENT CUT BACK SUBBASE TO PROVIDE PROPER MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDED LAP JOINT. FABRIC TO BE MIRIFI 500X OR EQUAL  2.  KEEP TRENCH SURFACE AS NARROW AS PRACTICAL.KEEP TRENCH SURFACE AS NARROW AS PRACTICAL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
16" MIN. COMPACTED GRAVEL SUBBASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL ROAD OR DRIVE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVED ROAD OR DRIVE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
MILLET STREET CONNECTION  SCALE: 1"=10'

AutoCAD SHX Text
WET TAP CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" PVC C900 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEE CONNECT TO EXISTING 2" SCH 40 PVC

AutoCAD SHX Text
2" CURB VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
MILLET STREET



1.  IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTINUOUSLY PROTECT SOILS, CONCRETE

 AND OTHER MATERIALS FROM DAMAGE DUE TO COLD TEMPERATURES, UNTIL THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN

 TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER. THIS SHALL INCLUDE TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES, INSULATED BLANKETS

    AND TEMPORARY HEATING.

2. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ANY DAMAGED OR

 DEFECTIVE WORK, IN A MANNER REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER.

3.  ALL PROTECTIVE AND CORRECTIVE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.

1.  TRAFFIC CONTROL

A.  ONE-WAY TRAFFIC WILL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES ON TOWN HIGHWAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE

 NOTED.

2.  BURIED UTILITIES

    A.  UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. THOSE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE

 BASED ON THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL

 MEET WITH THE ENGINEER, OWNER AND REPRESENTATIVES OF THE WATER DEPARTMENT,

 TELEPHONE COMPANY, ELECTRIC COMPANY, GAS COMPANY, SEWER DEPARTMENT AND ANY OTHER

 UTILITIES THAT MAY BE INVOLVED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT TO COORDINATE THE

 MARKING, AND TIMING OF DISRUPTIONS OF VARIOUS UTILITIES, IF ANY. THE CONTRACTOR IS

 RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ANY UTILITY LOCATION OR ELEVATION.

B.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE TEST PITS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR AS APPROVED BY

 THE ENGINEER. THESE SHALL BE EXCAVATED TO LOCATE BURIED UTILITIES AND TO DETERMINE SIZE,

 LOCATIONS AND/OR MATERIALS OF EXISTING UTILITIES. SOME HAND EXCAVATION MAY BE NECESSARY

 TO PROTECT UTILITIES. TEST PITS SHALL BE EXCAVATED AT LEAST TWO (2) WEEKS PRIOR TO  

CONSTRUCTION SO THAT DESIGN REVISIONS MAY BE MADE IF REQUIRED.

C.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES AND SHALL BE

 RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OF ANY SUCH DAMAGE AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE AT HIS/HER OWN   

EXPENSE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A SUPPLY OF REPAIR MATERIALS AND PIPE ON THE JOB

 SITE AT ALL TIMES IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE THE INCONVENIENCE CAUSED BY SUCH DAMAGE.

D.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERMANENTLY PLUG ALL EXISTING LINES WHICH ARE REPLACED BY NEW

 ONES AT THE POINT WHERE THEY ARE DISCONNECTED UNLESS THEY ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE.

3.  CONSTRUCTION

  A.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE ONLY DESIGNATED BENCH MARKS FOR REFERENCE ELEVATIONS.

B.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HOLDING UTILITY POLES AS NECESSARY.

   C.  EXISTING WATER SERVICE SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE NEW SYSTEM SHALL

 BE TESTED, INSPECTED, CHLORINATED AND ITS USE AUTHORIZED PRIOR TO TRANSFERRING SERVICE

 TO THE NEW SYSTEM. NO FLOW SHALL BE ALLOWED IN THE NEW SYSTEM UNTIL AUTHORIZED BY THE

 OWNER.

D.  ADDITIONAL FITTINGS & BENDS AS NECESSARY, SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO

 ADDITIONAL COST IN ORDER TO FURNISH A COMPLETE & FUNCTIONAL FACILITY.

E. EXISTING WATER MAINS ARE UNDER PRESSURE. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED TO TAKE

 PRECAUTIONS TO AVOID "BLOWING OUT" OF EXISTING WATER MAINS FROM THE SIDES OF TRENCHES

 DURING CONSTRUCTION. TEMPORARY SHEETING AND BRACING MAY BE REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INITIATING, MAINTAINING AND SUPERVISING ALL SAFETY

PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY

PRECAUTIONS FOR THE SAFETY OF, AND SHALL PROVIDE THE NECESSARY PROTECTION TO PREVENT DAMAGE,

INJURY OR LOSS TO:

  1.  ALL EMPLOYEES ON THE WORK SITE AND OTHER PERSONS WHO MAY BE AFFECTED  THEREBY.

 2.  ALL THE WORK AND ALL MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT TO BE INCORPORATED THEREIN, WHETHER IN

 STORAGE ON, OR OFF, THE SITE, AND

 3.  OTHER PROPERTY AT THE SITE OR ADJACENT THERETO, INCLUDING TREES, SHRUBS, LAWNS,

 WALKS, PAVEMENTS, ROADWAYS, STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES NOT DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL,

 RELOCATION OR REPLACEMENT IN THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS (SPECIFICALLY INCLUDING OSHA, VOSHA AND

ANY OTHER STATE ADOPTED OSHA PROGRAM), LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES, REGULATIONS AND ORDERS OF ANY

PUBLIC BODY HAVING JURISDICTION FOR THE  SAFETY OF PERSONS OR PROPERTY OR TO PROTECT THEM FROM

DAMAGE, INJURY OR LOSS, AND SHALL ERECT AND MAINTAIN ALL NECESSARY SAFEGUARDS FOR SUCH SAFETY

AND PROTECTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNERS OF ADJACENT PROPERTY AND UTILITIES WHEN

EXCAVATION OF THE WORK MAY AFFECT THEM.

CONTRACTOR'S DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE SAFETY AND PROTECTION OF THE  WORK SHALL

CONTINUE UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE WORK IS COMPLETED AND ACCEPTED BY  THE OWNER.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

4.  RECORD DRAWINGS

A.  ALL BURIED UTILITIES ENCOUNTERED SHALL BE DOCUMENTED WITH DEPTH AND THREE (3) TIES

 AND SHOWN BY THE CONTRACTOR ON RECORD DRAWINGS.

 

B.  ALL NEW VALVES, FITTINGS, CURB STOPS AND CORPORATION STOPS SHALL BE DOCUMENTED WITH

 THREE (3) TIES AND SHOWN BY THE CONTRACTOR ON THE RECORD DRAWINGS. THESE TIES SHALL

 IMMEDIATELY BE PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

COLD WEATHER CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES

EROSION CONTROL PLAN & CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

A.  CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

1. A PRECONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD TO REVIEW THE PROJECT PLANS, EROSION

 CONTROL ISSUES AND WETLANDS IN DETAIL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY  RESPONSIBLE FOR

 MINIMIZING IMPACTS TO WETLANDS, CONTROLLING EROSION AT THE SITE, INSTALLING ALL MEASURES

 AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN AND ANY ADDITIONAL MEASURES REQUIRED BY REGULATORY OFFICIALS.

 ADDITIONALLY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE EROSION  CONTROL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION

  EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES AND SHALL GIVE HIGH PRIORITY TO THE DAILY AND TIMELY

 INSTALLATION OF BOTH TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT  EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES.

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "VERMONT

 HANDBOOK FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL ON CONSTRUCTION SITES', 1982, REVISED

 1987. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ACCESS TO THIS HANDBOOK, THESE NOTES AND THE A.N.R. D.E.C.

 WETLANDS FACT SHEET #14.

2. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND OR DISTURBANCE, SHALL BE ESTABLISHED BY

 THE CONTRACTOR BASED ON THE REQUIRED WIDTHS SHOWN IN THE PROJECT PLANS. THE LIMITS

 SHALL BE REVIEWED IN THE FIELD BY THE ENGINEER, PRIOR TO ANY EARTHWORK. THE INTENT IS TO

 MINIMIZE THE AMOUNT OF CLEARING AND THE AMOUNT OF GROUND COVER DISTURBANCE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SNOW FENCE (COMBINED WITH SILT FENCE) IN SENSITIVE AREAS

 (WETLANDS) TO KEEP EQUIPMENT OUT OF THESE AREAS CONSIDERATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO CHIPPING

 OF BRUSH AND BRANCHES FOR USE AS MULCH TO HELP STABILIZE DISTURBED AREAS. NO STUMPS 

SHALL BE BURIED OTHER THAN AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

3.  THE SILT FENCE AND SNOW FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. THESE

 AREAS ARE CONSIDERED TO HAVE THE HIGHEST POTENTIAL FOR EROSION DUE TO THE  PROXIMITY TO

 WETLANDS OR STREAMS. RESTORATION (TOPSOIL, RAKING, SEED, FERTILIZER, AND MULCH) MEASURES

 IN THESE AREAS IS CRITICAL AND SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN 48 HOURS  OF FINAL GRADING.

 INSTALLATION AND ANCHORING OF JUTE (OR OTHER BIODEGRADABLE  NETTING OVER MULCHED AREAS

 MAY BE REQUIRED. IN NO CASES SHALL WORK BE DONE IN THESE AREAS BETWEEN OCTOBER 15TH AND

 MAY 1ST.

4.  ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL HAVE TOPSOIL SPREAD AND RAKED OUT (4 INCHES MIN.) AND BE

 FERTILIZED, SEEDED AND MULCHED AS SOON AS WORK ALLOWS. AT A MINIMUM, ALL DISTURBED AREAS

 ARE TO BE MULCHED WITHIN 7 CALENDAR DAYS OF DISTURBANCE.

5.  PARTICULAR ATTENTION SHALL BE GIVEN TO MAINTAINING THE STABILITY OF DOWN GRADIENT AREAS

 AND RUNOFF CONTROL. WHERE POSSIBLE, ALWAYS AVOID CONCENTRATION OF STORMWATER RUNOFF.

6.  ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSPECTED ON A DAILY BASIS. IF REPAIRS OR ADDITIONAL

 MEASURES ARE REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE COMPLETED THE SAME DAY.IN THE EVENT THAT A STORM IS

 FORECAST, ADDITIONAL MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN TO PREPARE THE SITE, INCLUDING EXTRA

 EROSION CONTROL DEVICES OTHER THAN AND ADDITIONAL TO THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ANY STORM EVENT THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND CLEANED

ACCORDINGLY.

7.  ADDITIONAL MEASURES FOR EROSION CONTROL MAY BE REQUIRED OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN ON

 THE PLANS, IN ORDER TO PROTECT THE RESOURCES.

8.  UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION AND ONCE ALL PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER IS FIRMLY

 ESTABLISHED, ALL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE REMOVED.

SAFETY AND PROTECTION
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TOWN OF RICHMOND

LIQUID NET ASSETS

6/30/2019

WATER FUND

6/30/2019

ASSETS:

CHECKING ACCOUNT 635,381.69              

PREPAID EXPENSES 2,594.90                  

ACCTS RECEIVABLE WATER 97,455.19                

MISC RECEIVABLES 3,260.10                  

LIABILITIES:

DUE FROM/TO OTHER FUNDS (463,741.69)            

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (12,603.56)              

ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE (4,269.07)                 

ACCRUED WAGES 30% (1,518.02)                 

ACCRUED VACATION 30% (2,270.78)                 

FUND BALANCES:

FB SHORT TERM CAP RESERVE (55,575.00)              

FB WATER CAPITAL RESERVE (21,069.51)              

FB DISTRIBUTION SYST RESE (52,702.18)              

124,942.07$           

FB SHORT TERM CAP RESERVE 75,575.00                20,000.00                         

FB WATER CAPITAL RESERVE 53,742.51                35,237.00                         (2,564.00)                                     Pickup Truck

FB DISTRIBUTION SYST RESE 67,702.18                15,000.00                         

Projection for June 

30, 2020  FY20 Expenditures 

Budgeted FY20 

Contribution



TOWN OF RICHMOND

LIQUID NET ASSETS

6/30/2019

SEWER/PHOSPHORUS FUND

ASSETS:

DUE FROM/TO OTHER FUNDS 483,881.32              

ACCTS RECEIVABLE SEWER 129,087.53              

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE SEPTA 59,656.50                

LIABILITIES:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (46,082.81)               

ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE (3,946.94)                 

ACCRUED WAGES 70% (3,542.06)                 

ACCRUED VACATION 70% (5,298.50)                 

FUND BALANCES:

FB SHORT TERM CAP RESERVE (53,521.63)               

FB COLLECTION SYS RESERVE (78,404.88)               

FB WASTEWATER CAP RESERVE (331,572.25)             

150,256.28$            

FB SHORT TERM CAP RESERVE 85,497.63                43,000.00                (11,024.00)         Critical wastewater items

FB COLLECTION SYS RESERVE 87,629.88                10,000.00                (775.00)              New air blower motor

FB WASTEWATER CAP RESERVE 355,769.25              30,180.00                (5,983.00)           Pickup Truck

Projection for June 

30, 2020

Budgeted FY20 

Contribution

 FY20 

Expenditures 






